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April 26, 2019 TOWNSHIP OF TABERNACLE

09:30 M Bill List 8y vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y oOther: Y Exempt: Y

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

ACMS0 . ACME LINGO FLAGPOLES, LLC
01544900 04/17/19 FLAGS

1 226.50 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEQUS R 04/17/19 04/17/19 23402 N
vendor Total: . 226.50
ALE33  ALENCO FENCE & LUMBER CORP.
01524100 04/17/19 SPLIT RAIL CORNER POSTS
1 52.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEQUS R 04/17/19 04/17/19 393093 N
01544100 04/17/19 REPAIR FENCE AT ESB
1 425.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/17/19 04/17/19 393073 N
vendor Total: 477.00
AME2Z ©  AMERICAN BITUMINOUS COMPANY
01524500 04/25/19 BULK PATCH
1 533.50 9-01-26-300-266 B STREET & ROAD MATERTALS R 04/25/19 04/25/19 55989 N
vendor Total: $33.50
ATLSS. - ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
01466415 04/15/19 ELECTRICITY
1 STREET-PRICKETTS MILL PARK 19.80 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
2 STREET-206 & HAWKIN 53.88 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
3 STREET-206 & HAWKIN 35.79 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
4 STREET-206 & OIM 51.15 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
5 STREET-VARIOUS LOCATIONS 87.38 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
6 STREET-VARIOUS LOCATIONS 593.12 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
7 STREET-VARIOUS LOCATIONS 530.46 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
8 B& TABERNACLE Twp 10.61 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
9 B&G CARRANZA ROAD 126,16 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
10 B&G DPW GARAGE 169.77 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
11 B& TOWN HALL 277.59 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chk/void 1099
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ATLSS  ATLANTIC CITY. ELECTRIC ~ Continued
01466415 04/15/19 ELECTRICITY Continued
12 B&G PRICKETTS MILL PARK 9.33 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
13 B& 81 HAWKIN 88.12 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
14 B& 122 PATTY BOWKER PARK 115.40 9-01-31-430-212 B POWER R 04/15/19 04/15/19 N
2,168.56
vendor Total: 2,168.56
BARSO  BARTON-SUPPLY INC,
01524900 04/23/19 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES
1 195.60 9-01-26-310-230 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/23/19 04/23/19 285896 N
Vendor Total: 195.60
BCF60 B & C FIRE EQUIPMENT
01550100 04/24/19 RECHARGE & REPAIR
1 20# ABC EXTINGUISHERS 138.40 9-01-25-253-292 B Fire Company - Truck Repairs R 04/24/19 04/24/19 13120 N
Vendor Total: 138.40
BLA90  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT, LLC
01551300 04/25/19 PM SERVICE
1 UNIT #4317 1,134.00 8-01-25-253-292 B Fire Company - Truck Repairs R 04/25/19 04/25/19 4390 N
Vendor Total: 1,134.00
BOBS0  MR.BOB'S PORTABLE TOILETS
01524800 04/17/19 DPW SEPTIC TANK CLEANED , V ‘
1 260.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/17/19 04/24/19 -245348 N
vendor Total: 260.00
BSAGD  B-SAFE, INC.
01537200 04/24/19 SERVICE CALL @ ANNEX
1 REPLACE BATTERIES-PANIC BUTTON 156.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 968819 N

Vendor Total: 156.00
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BUR7Z - BURLINGTON COUNTY TREASURER
01532200 01/18/19 QUARTERLY COUNTY TAXES
5 COUNTY TAXES Q2 2019 621,871.81 9-01-55-040-111 B COUNTY TAXES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 19-00138 N
6 LIBRARY TAXES 54,872.91 9-01-55-040-112 B COUNTY LIBRARY TAXES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 19-00138 N
7 FARMLAND TAXES 45,142.97 9-01-55-040-111 B COUNTY TAXES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 19-00138 N
721,887.69 .
Vendor Total:  721,887.69
CAR38  JEANNE CARLISLE ‘
01533700 04/12/19 WEBSITE ANNUAL RENEWAL
1 PINELANDS REGIONAL CERT 174.04 9-01-25-253-291 B Fire Company - Communications R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
Vendor Total: 174.04
COM2L  COMCAST
01532100 01/17/19 INTERNET SERVICE
9 TOWN HALL 237.97 9-01-31-440-277 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 04/17/19 04/17/19 N
Vendor Total: 237.97
CON6S ~ CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC.
01483416 04/12/19 ELECTRICITY
1 VARIOUS LOCATIONS 8279265 139.29 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
2 VARIOUS LOCATIONS 8279274 83.41 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
3 VARIOUS LOCATIONS 8279275 13.53  9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
4 PRICKETTS MILL PARK 8279276 2.36 9-01-31-435-290 B STREET LIGHTING R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
238.59
Vendor Total: 238.59
cou70 COURIER : TIMES, INC.
01468115 04/25/19 LEGAL ADVERTISING
1 368.40 9-01-20-120-201 B ADVERTISING R 04/25/19 04/25/19 N

vendor Total: 368.40
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CRABO *  DOUGLAS CRAMER . -
01550500 04/23/19 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
1 JIF MEETING 4/16 RIVERSIDE 23.78  9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEQUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/23/19 04/23/19 N
2 PWANJ EXPO 4/17 7.35 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEQUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/23/19 04/23/19 N
31.13 '
Vendor Total: 31.13
DASS0 . DASTI, MURPHY & MCGUCKIN, P.C.-
01532703 04/15/19 TOWNSHIP PROSECUTOR
1 MARCH 2019 850.00 9-01-20-155-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/15/19 04/15/19 97200 N
Vendor Total: 850.00
DEL13-  DELAWARE VALLEY PAYROLL, INC,
01531303 04/17/19 PAYROLL SERVICE
1 MARCH 2019 175.00 9-01-20-130-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/17/19 04/17/19 276698 N
Vendor Total: 175.00
DEL33 - DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N3, INC.
01363827 04/25/19 EMPLOYEE DENTAL COVERAGE
1 may 2019 1,141.44 9-01-23-220-20L B DENTAL INSURANCE R 04/25/19 04/25/19 N
Vendor Total: 1,141.44
FRAGD.  LAW OFFICE OF DAVID C. FRANK
(1419100 04/12/19 LDB BOARD MATTERS
1 346.00 9-01-21-180-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/12/19 04/12/19 11449 N
Vendor Total: 346.00
GAR4S ' GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES
01452815 04/24/19 ANNUAL WATER TESTING
1 CONCESSION STAND 75.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 394790 N
2 COMMUNITY CENTER 110.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 395050 N
3 COMMUNITY CENTER 50.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 395050 N
4 FIREHOUSE 110.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 395050 N
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GAR4S  GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES Continued =
01452815 04/24/19 ANNUAL WATER TESTING Continued
5 FIREHOUSE 50.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEQUS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 395050 N
395.00
Vendor Total: 395.00
GARS0 ~ GARDEN STATE HWY. PRODUCTS INC
01543200 04/12/19 SIGNS AND SIGN POSTS
1 765.25 9-01-26-300-265 B SIGNS R 04/12/19 04/12/19 5657 N
vendor Total: 765.25
GAR75 ~ GARDEN STATE REMOVAL COMPANY
01271541 04/01/19 CURBSIDE GARBAGE REMOVAL
1 APRIL 2019 13,685.44  9-01-26-305-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/01/19 04/26/19 71146 N
vendor Total: 13,685.44
HERSO  HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.
01510900 04/15/19 COPIER SUPPORT Q2 2019
1 ASSESSOR OFFICE 21.60 9-01-20-150-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 233797 N
2 CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 21,60 9-01-22-195-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 233797 N
43.20
01511000 04/15/19 COPIER SUPPORT @ OEM
1Q2 2019 77.13  9-01-25-252-223 B EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES R 04/15/19 04/15/19 234491 N
vendor Total: 1120.33
INTS1 . INTERSTATE MOBILE CARE, INC.
01544500 04/23/19 HEARING TESTING DPW
1 165.00 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEQUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/23/19 04/23/19 15729 N

vendor Total: 165.00
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JUSSO . JUSTIFIED SEALCOATING
01543500 04/15/19 LINE STRIPING PARKING LOT
1 @ FIREHOUSE 350.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/15/19 04/15/19 1868 N
Vendor Total: 350.00
KIM66  KIMBALL MIDWEST
01523600 04/01/19 SHOP SUPPLIES
3 TIRE SEALANT 56.43 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEOUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/17/19 04/17/19 7035092 N
Vendor Total: 56.43
LANSO LANGUAGE SERVICES o
01527600 04/12/19 MUNICIPAL COURT INTERPRETER
1 31.50 9-01-43-490-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/12/19 04/12/19 1172423 N
Vendor Total: 31.50
LENGS LENAPE REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
01502105 04/24/19 TAX ALLOCATION
1 may 2019 421,193.83 9-01-55-040-108 B LENAPE REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
vendor Total:  421,193.83
LETS0  LETHAL PEST SOLUTIONS
01462316 04/25/19 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL
1 APRIL 2019 65.00 9-01-26-310-281 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/25/19 04/25/19 N
vendor Total: 65.00
MIDS0 ~ MIDDLESEX WELDING SALES
01382525 04/17/19 WELDING CYLINDER RENTAL
1 13.90 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEOUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/17/19 04/17/19 N

vendor Total: 13.90
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MUN84 - MUNIDEX, INC. : S
01537300 04/24/19 SETUP, PRINTING, MAILING
1 ASSESSMENT POST CARDS 1,642.80 9-01-20-150-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION

vendor Total: 1,642.80
NIC50 NI Conference of Mayors
01548100 04/12/19 SPRING CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
1 RECYCLING CRISIS PRESENTATION 45.00 6-02-41-213-302 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES
vendor Total: 45,00

OFF40  OFFICE BASICS, INC. :
01340838 04/25/19 VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES

1 56.92 9-01-20-120-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.92 9-01-20-100-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
3 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.92 9-01-20-145-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
4 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.92 9-01-20-130-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
5 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.92 9-01-20-110-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION
6 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.92 9-01-22-195-207 B OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
7 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 56.91 9-01-43-490-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES
398.43
vendor Total: 398.43

PWASO  PWANJ ,
01544700 04/12/19 2019 EXPOSITION PW ASSN OF N

1 CRAMER, WORRELL 40.00 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEQUS OTHER EXPENSES

vendor Total: 40.00
REA40_ - READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
01536900 04/25/19 WATER REPLENISHMENT
1 APRIL 2019 242,75 9-01-26-310-272 B WATER

vendor Total: 242.75
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REVA0  REVIVE PAINTING & POWERWASHING
01489100 10/24/18 PEPPER HOUSE
1 PR WASH, SCRAPE,PAINT EXTERIOR 6,500.00 8-01-26-310-291 B TWP BUILDING REPAIRS R 10/24/18 04/24/19 N
Vendor Total: 6,500.00
RFP50  RFP SOLUTIONS, INC.
01536800 04/12/19 PHONE SYSTEM CHANGES
1 146.25 9-01-25-253-291 B Fire Company - Communications R 04/12/19 04/12/19 22469 N
Vendor Total: 146.25
RIGS0 RIGGINS INC N
01532515 04/12/19 HEATING OIL
1 DPW GARAGE 274.63 9-01-31-447-213 B HEATING FUEL R 04/12/19 04/12/19 74991876 N
2 TOWN HALL 241.13 9-01-31-447-213 B HEATING FUEL R 04/12/19 04/12/19 74991877 N
515.76
vendor Total: 515.76
RIP50 RIP HOTSY LLC
01550000 04/24/19 C-TAR MELT
1 304.46 9-01-26-300-281 B MISCELLANEQOUS OTHER EXPENSES R 04/24/19 04/24/19 2050 N
Vendor Total: 304.46
SAF50  SAFETY-KLEEN SERVICES, INC.
01390823 04/17/19 PARTS WASHER
1 , 305.36 9-01-26-300-251 B. GENERAL PLANT SUPPLIES R 04/17/19 04/17/19 794269146 N
Vendor Total: 305.36
SHA20  SHAMONG EMS ‘ '
01550300 04/24/19 ADOPT-A-ROAD CLEAN-UP
1 CARRANZA ROAD-50% 100.00 6-02-41-213-302 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N

vendor Total: 100.00
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SHA25 ~ SHAMONG TOWNSHIP
01531600 01/16/19 SHARED SERVICES
4 APRIL 2019 3,100.47 9-01-20-150-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION

vendor Total: 3,100.47

SMI77  KIMBERLY SMITH ;
01537000 04/23/19 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

1 FINANCE CLASS-BORDENTOWN 3X 62.64 9-01-20-130-221 B TRAVELING EXPENSES
2 INVESTORS BANK-DEPOSIT RUN 7.19 9-01-20-145-221 B TRAVELING EXPENSES
69.83
vendor Total: 69.83

SOU30  SOUTH JERSEY GAS
01289835 04/25/19 GAS SERVICE

1 COMMUNITY CENTER 864,02 9-01-31-447-213 B HEATING FUEL
2 ANNEX 120.58 9-01-31-447-213 B HEATING FUEL
984,60
vendor Total: 984.60
STA24  STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
01298927 04/24/19 SHORT TERM DISABILITY
1 APRIL 2019 296.80 9-01-23-220-203 B DISABILITY INSURANCE
vendor Total: 296.80
SUs50 SUSSMAN -ENTERPRISES
01550400 04/25/19 2018 PARK PROJECT TA82018 1
1 M40-40 FINAL PHASE 52,281.00 C-04-55-915-002 B IMPROVEMENT TO VARIOUS TWP BLDGS

vendor Total; 52,281.00

TAB20  TABERNACLE. BD. OF EDUCATION
01467816 04/17/19 GASOLINE USAGE
1 TOWNSHIP 1,296.00 9-01-31-460-262 B GASOLINE

R 01/17/19 04/12/19

R 04/23/19 04/23/19
R 04/23/19 04/23/19

R 04/25/19 04/25/19
R 04/25/19 04/25/19

R 04/24/19 04/24/19

R 04/25/19 04/25/19

R 04/17/19 04/17/19

18-139 N
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TAB20 ~ TABERNACLE BD. OF EDUCATION  Continued
01467816 04/17/19 GASOLINE USAGE Continued
2 FIRE COMPANY 519.86 9-01-31-460-262 B GASOLINE R 04/17/19 04/17/19 18-139 N
1,815.86
Vendor Total: 1,815.86
TAB2L - TABERNACLE, BOARD OF EDUCATION
01504907 04/24/19 LOCAL TAX LEVIES
1 may 2019 700,299.58 9-01-55-040-109 B LOCAL DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
Vendor Total:  700,299.58
TAB70 TABERNACLE RESCUE SQUAD
01550200 04/24/19 ADOPT-A-ROAD CLEAN-UP
1 CARRANZA ROAD-50% 100.00 6-02-41-213-302 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
Vendor Total: 100.00
TEL30: TELESYSTEM
01536201 04/12/19 TELEPHONE SERVICE #74715
1 1,342.43 9-01-31-440-277 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 04/12/19 04/12/19 N
vendor Total: 1,342.43
VAL7S. VALY -AUTO PARTS
01524300 04/12/19 OIL, FILTER, LIGHTS
1 184.84 9-01-26-300-252 B MOTOR VEHICLE SUPPLIES R 04/12/19 04/12/19 975692 N
vendor Total: 184.84
VER33. VERIZON WIRELESS
01396526 04/24/19 TABLET/CELL SERVICE
1 COURT-GUERINA 20.15 9-01-43-490-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
2 CONSTRUCTION-BOYD 20.15 9-01-22-195-265 B COMPUTER AUTOMATION R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
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VER33  VERIZON WIRELESS Continued e
01396526 04/24/19 TABLET/CELL SERVICE Continued
3 OEM-SUNBURY 100.57 9-01-25-252-232 B COMMUNICATIONS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 N
140.87
Vendor Total: 140.87
VERG6  VERMEER NORTH ATLANTIC SALES
01524000 04/12/19 REPAIR TO BCI800XL
1 1,031.90 9-01-26-300-242 B HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIRS R 04/12/19 04/12/19 10318675 N
01524700 04/24/19 SCREWS, BOLTS, WASHERS
1 99.20 9-01-26-300-267 B HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS R 04/24/19 04/24/19 10319214 N
Vendor Total: 1,131.10
WBMSO  W. B. MASON 0., INC.
01385134 04/25/19 VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 7AX 35.29 9-01-20-120-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 65145847 N
2 TAX 21.78 9-01-20-120-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442,1645 N
3 COURT 21.78 9-01-43-490-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442,1645 N
4 COURT 59.56 9-01-43-490-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 65489365 N
5 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 21.75  9-01-20-120-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442 ,1645 N
6 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 21,78 9-01-20-100-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442,1645 N
7 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 21.78  9-01-20-130-263 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442,1645 N
8 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 21.78  9-01-20-110-204 B FEES & COMPENSATION R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442 ,1645 N
9 SPLIT BETWEEN DEPTS 21.78 9-01-22-195-207 B OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT R 04/25/19 04/25/19 9442,1645 N
247.28
Vendor Total: 247.28

Total Purchase orders:

57 Total P.0. Line Items:

101 Total List Amount:

1,939,816.97 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 8-01 7,634.00 0.00 7,634.00 0.00 0.00 7,634.00
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 9-01 1,879,656.97 0.00  1,879,656.97 0.00 0.00  1,879,656.97
C-04 52,281.00 0.00 52,281.00 0.00 0.00 52,281.00

6-02 245.00 0.00 245.00 0.00 0.00 245.00

Total of A1l Funds: 1,939,816.97 0.00  1,939,816.97 0.00 0.00  1,939,816.97



MANUAL BILL LIST FOR April 29, 2019

Account |Vendor Purchased Amount

LDB ESCROW |David Frank, Esq. 321/4.01 Inv 11448 512.00
LDB ESCROW |Rodney Wills Refund Escrow B504 L 3.02, 3.03 1,371.00
LDB ESCROW |Guzzi Engineering Escrow B 1303.02 L 13 216.00
LDB ESCROW |William Ware Refund Escrow B 1402 L 15 1,009.50
PUBLIC DEF  {Raymond Coleman Heinold Mun Court Public Defender Jan-April 1,500.00
STREET Guzzi Engineering SJ Gas Escrow 2019-14-SG Inv 190448 36.00
STREET Guzzi Engineering SJ Gas Escrow 2019-15-SJG Inv 190460 36.00
STREET Guzzi Engineering SJ Gas Escrow 2019-16-SJG Inv 190485 36.00
STREET Guzzi Engineering SJ Gas Escrow 2019-17-SJG Inv 1904116 72.00

4,788.50




